

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 1

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/24/22 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : Westchester

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN
 CONTRACT TANE 21-9/D214781 - RESURFACING A PORTION OF THE
 NEW ENGLAND THRUWAY (I-95) FROM MILEPOST NE 8.8 NB TO NE
 10.8 NB AND MILEPOST NE 13.0 TO NE 14.1 NB AND SB, INCLUDING
 THE VERTICAL JACKING OF THREE BRIDGES IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY
 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

PROJECT(S) : TANE 21-9

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 24,041,698.95	120.7403%	100.0000%
1	13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING COMPANY INC	\$ 19,911,907.00	100.0000%	82.8224%
2	22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.	\$ 21,821,005.18	109.5877%	90.7632%
3	13-1994798 ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 22,972,720.30	115.3718%	95.5536%
	20-8054737 GRACE INDUSTRIES LLC			IRREGULAR

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Initial Group								
0002	201.07010004 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AND TREE TRIMMING	16.000 EACH	350.00000	5600.00	10000.00000	160000.00	1000.00000	16000.00
0004	203.02 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	6064.000 CY	100.00000	606400.00	125.00000	758000.00	100.00000	606400.00
0006	203.03 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	662.000 CY	60.00000	39720.00	150.00000	99300.00	70.00000	46340.00
0008	203.24000025 SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	1319.000 TON	120.00000	158280.00	140.00000	184660.00	75.00000	98925.00
0010	206.03 CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	675.000 LF	45.00000	30375.00	50.00000	33750.00	100.00000	67500.00
0012	207.22 GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE	300.000 SY	8.00000	2400.00	2.00000	600.00	5.00000	1500.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC		(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014 209.100101 MULCH - TEMPORARY	9000.000	SY	1.09000	9810.00	0.70000	6300.00	2.00000	18000.00
0016 209.100102 SEED - TEMPORARY	1400.000	SY	1.00000	1400.00	1.25000	1750.00	1.00000	1400.00
0018 209.1003 SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY	1400.000	SY	3.00000	4200.00	1.90000	2660.00	2.50000	3500.00
0020 209.11000001 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SEDIMENT COLLECTION BAG	60.000	EACH	800.00000	48000.00	425.00000	25500.00	500.00000	30000.00
0022 209.13 SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	11270.000	LF	12.50000	140875.00	11.00000	123970.00	10.00000	112700.00
0024 209.1702 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY	17.000	CY	1400.00000	23800.00	1000.00000	17000.00	150.00000	2550.00
0026 209.2103 SOIL STABILIZERS, CLASS IV TYPE C	1400.000	SY	5.00000	7000.00	7.45000	10430.00	10.00000	14000.00
0028 209.22 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	640.000	SY	35.00000	22400.00	30.00000	19200.00	25.00000	16000.00
0030 210.3011 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE-ENCASED PIPE ACM (BV14)	190.000	LF	160.00000	30400.00	150.00000	28500.00	1200.00000	228000.00
0032 210.3211 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SUSPENDED PIPE ACM (BV14)	172.000	LF	115.00000	19780.00	80.00000	13760.00	600.00000	103200.00
0034 210.3312 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BOND BREAKER FILLER ACM (BV14)	300.000	SF	90.00000	27000.00	115.00000	34500.00	25.00000	7500.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC		(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0036 210.3411 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CAULKING ACM (BV14)	45.000	LF	250.00000	11250.00	130.00000	5850.00	60.00000	2700.00
0038 210.480201 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL	100.000	SF	200.00000	20000.00	65.00000	6500.00	50.00000	5000.00
0040 304.12 SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	210.000	CY	125.00000	26250.00	145.00000	30450.00	100.00000	21000.00
0042 402.000014 PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	525.000	QU	105.00000	55125.00	105.00000	55125.00	105.00000	55125.00
0044 402.000024 PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	995.000	QU	105.00000	104475.00	105.00000	104475.00	105.00000	104475.00
0046 402.000034 LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	888.000	QU	105.00000	93240.00	105.00000	93240.00	105.00000	93240.00
0048 402.018904 TRUING AND LEVELING F9, SUPERPAVE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	500.000	TON	200.00000	100000.00	350.00000	175000.00	150.00000	75000.00
0050 402.058904 SHIM COURSE F9, HMA	400.000	TON	125.00000	50000.00	275.00000	110000.00	165.00000	66000.00
0052 402.097304 9.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	233.000	TON	310.00000	72230.00	200.00000	46600.00	160.00000	37280.00
0054 402.125104 12.5 F1 TOP COURSE HMA, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	9876.000	TON	160.00000	1580160.00	125.00000	1234500.00	140.00000	1382640.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC	(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0056 402.195904	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	12615.000 TON	180.00000	2270700.00	120.00000	1513800.00	140.00000	1766100.00
0058 402.197904	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	240.000 TON	165.00000	39600.00	200.00000	48000.00	150.00000	36000.00
0060 402.2502 25	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT	25000.000 LF	8.00000	200000.00	6.00000	150000.00	6.00000	150000.00
0062 402.376904	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 60 SERIES COMPACTION	293.000 TON	175.00000	51275.00	200.00000	58600.00	300.00000	87900.00
0064 402.37890425	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION WINTER QUANTITY RANGE 2 (111-1100 TONS)	343.000 TON	150.00000	51450.00	350.00000	120050.00	300.00000	102900.00
0066 402.90710208	F1 WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) OVERLAY, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	501.000 TON	650.00000	325650.00	550.00000	275550.00	550.00000	275550.00
0068 407.0103	STRAIGHT TACK COAT	12000.000 GAL	15.00000	180000.00	10.00000	120000.00	3.75000	45000.00
0070 418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	75000.000 LF	1.50000	112500.00	1.00000	75000.00	0.75000	56250.00
0072 490.10	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	17869.000 SY	7.50000	134017.50	30.00000	536070.00	6.00000	107214.00
0074 502.15010018	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS, NONPROFILOGRAPHED, FRICTION TYPE 1	260.000 CY	4500.00000	1170000.00	1500.00000	390000.00	1850.00000	481000.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC		(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0076 502.3101 18 FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) LIFT-OUT	1972.000 SY	150.00000	295800.00	225.00000	443700.00	250.00000	493000.00
0078 502.32010018 DRILL AND ANCHOR DOWELS FOR FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS	192.000 EACH	85.00000	16320.00	75.00000	14400.00	40.00000	7680.00
0080 502.3301 18 DRILL AND ANCHOR LONGITUDINAL JOINT TIES FOR FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS	105.000 EACH	73.00000	7665.00	75.00000	7875.00	50.00000	5250.00
0082 502.9001 18 CLEAN AND FILL CRACKS AND JOINTS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PAVEMENT ASTM D 6690 TYPE IV	91000.000 LF	15.00000	1365000.00	6.00000	546000.00	1.50000	136500.00
0084 555.0105 CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A	40.000 CY	3000.00000	120000.00	800.00000	32000.00	2500.00000	100000.00
0086 555.10 CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS D	34.000 CY	2500.00000	85000.00	2000.00000	68000.00	2600.00000	88400.00
0088 556.0203 GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	33390.000 LB	3.10000	103509.00	2.75000	91822.50	3.00000	100170.00
0090 557.2001 STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE -TYPE 1 FRICTION	230.000 SY	600.00000	138000.00	425.00000	97750.00	350.00000	80500.00
0092 557.22 STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH SEPARATE WEARING SURFACE	69.000 SY	500.00000	34500.00	750.00000	51750.00	900.00000	62100.00
0094 557.30 SIDEWALKS AND SAFETY WALKS	28.000 SY	310.00000	8680.00	1000.00000	28000.00	250.00000	7000.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC			(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0096 558.02 LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	200.000 SY		20.00000	4000.00	20.00000	4000.00	60.00000	12000.00	
0098 559.18960118 PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	2000.000 SF		2.50000	5000.00	2.00000	4000.00	4.00000	8000.00	
0100 564.700001 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	24.000 EACH		3500.00000	84000.00	13000.00000	312000.00	6500.00000	156000.00	
0102 564.700002 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	30.000 EACH		3500.00000	105000.00	13000.00000	390000.00	8600.00000	258000.00	
0104 564.700003 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	45.000 EACH		3500.00000	157500.00	13000.00000	585000.00	8600.00000	387000.00	
0106 564.700004 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	10.000 EACH		3500.00000	35000.00	13000.00000	130000.00	10500.00000	105000.00	
0108 565.4302 15 BRIDGE BEARING RESTORATION	11.000 EACH		3800.00000	41800.00	8000.00000	88000.00	15000.00000	165000.00	
0110 566.31000015 WEEP TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL SLABS	8.000 EACH		2200.00000	17600.00	500.00000	4000.00	1500.00000	12000.00	
0112 567.60 ARMORLESS BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	349.000 LF		300.00000	104700.00	425.00000	148325.00	350.00000	122150.00	
0114 567.94000018 ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINTS FOR BRIDGES	165.000 CF		860.00000	141900.00	900.00000	148500.00	650.00000	107250.00	
0116 568.33460009 REPLACE STEEL BRIDGE RAILING POST	8.000 EACH		500.00000	4000.00	1475.00000	11800.00	2100.00000	16800.00	
0118 569.01 PERMANENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER FOR STRUCTURES (FULL SECTION)	45.000 LF		400.00000	18000.00	800.00000	36000.00	550.00000	24750.00	

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC		(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 569.03 VERTICAL FACED CONCRETE PARAPET	51.000 LF		400.00000	20400.00	650.00000	33150.00	190.00000	9690.00
0124 574.030001 STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING: LOCALIZED	574.000 SF		195.00000	111930.00	80.00000	45920.00	90.00000	51660.00
0126 580.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	28.000 CY		2350.00000	65800.00	5000.00000	140000.00	750.00000	21000.00
0128 580.04 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB	480.000 SF		24.00000	11520.00	20.00000	9600.00	25.00000	12000.00
0130 580.51030525 FULL DEPTH REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL SLAB AND REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	750.000 SF		300.00000	225000.00	250.00000	187500.00	60.00000	45000.00
0132 582.06 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	10.000 SF		300.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	20000.00	850.00000	8500.00
0134 585.01 STRUCTURAL LIFTING OPERATIONS - TYPE A	66.000 EACH		20000.00000	1320000.00	17200.00000	1135200.00	18000.00000	1188000.00
0136 585.03 STRUCTURAL LIFTING OPERATIONS - TYPE C	19.000 EACH		15000.00000	285000.00	22000.00000	418000.00	18000.00000	342000.00
0138 586.0201 DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS	515.000 EACH		53.00000	27295.00	75.00000	38625.00	40.00000	20600.00
0140 586.0301 DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS WITH PULLOUT TESTS	50.000 EACH		87.00000	4350.00	100.00000	5000.00	90.00000	4500.00
0142 587.01 BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	30.000 LF		48.00000	1440.00	155.00000	4650.00	190.00000	5700.00
0144 587.02 BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND STORAGE	110.000 LF		65.00000	7150.00	155.00000	17050.00	190.00000	20900.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(0) -EST-			(1) 13-2981331			(2) 22-3373796
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC			JRCRUZ CORP.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0146 587.03	120.000	LF	175.00000	21000.00	305.00000	36600.00	360.00000	43200.00	
INSTALLATION OF STORED BRIDGE RAILING									
0148 587.20	59.000	LF	200.00000	11800.00	301.00000	17759.00	360.00000	21240.00	
THRIE BEAM BRIDGE RAIL - ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL									
0150 589.520001	120.000	EACH	1800.00000	216000.00	2000.00000	240000.00	6150.00000	738000.00	
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL									
0152 604.07210110	70.000	EACH	2000.00000	140000.00	1200.00000	84000.00	500.00000	35000.00	
RESET EXISTING DRAINAGE FRAMES ON EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES									
0154 606.10	120.000	LF	85.00000	10200.00	61.00000	7320.00	93.00000	11160.00	
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING									
0156 606.1001 25	24.000	LF	8000.00000	192000.00	81.00000	1944.00	500.00000	12000.00	
BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER)									
0158 606.120101	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00	455.00000	455.00	1100.00000	1100.00	
BOX BEAM END PIECE									
0160 606.2701	7200.000	LF	42.00000	302400.00	38.00000	273600.00	65.00000	468000.00	
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILIN									
0162 606.270101	1358.000	LF	70.00000	95060.00	41.00000	55678.00	70.00000	95060.00	
HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP CURVED)									
0164 606.2703	17.000	EACH	2600.00000	44200.00	4000.00000	68000.00	4040.00000	68680.00	
ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING									
0166 606.3042	1435.000	LF	200.00000	287000.00	170.00000	243950.00	215.00000	308525.00	
SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)									

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 9

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC		(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0168 606.53 RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	100.000 LF	65.00000	6500.00	30.00000	3000.00	230.00000	23000.00
0170 606.5348 RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW POSTS)	80.000 LF	40.00000	3200.00	38.00000	3040.00	119.00000	9520.00
0172 606.57 RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	20.000 LF	100.00000	2000.00	300.00000	6000.00	43.00000	860.00
0174 606.71 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	8724.000 LF	4.50000	39258.00	10.00000	87240.00	10.00000	87240.00
0176 606.73 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	144.000 LF	8.00000	1152.00	10.00000	1440.00	10.00000	1440.00
0178 606.75 REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER	1435.000 LF	65.00000	93275.00	190.00000	272650.00	80.00000	114800.00
0180 606.7910 REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER	17.000 EACH	500.00000	8500.00	360.00000	6120.00	221.00000	3757.00
0182 606.7920 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	450.00000	450.00	360.00000	360.00	1350.00000	1350.00
0184 606.8103 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION CORRUGATED BEAM TO BOX BEAM (ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION) INCLUDING TRANS ANCHORAG	5.000 EACH	800.00000	4000.00	475.00000	2375.00	4180.00000	20900.00
0186 606.86 GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION CORRUGATED BEAM TO THRIE BEAM	2.000 EACH	6000.00000	12000.00	6700.00000	13400.00	7200.00000	14400.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(0) -EST-			(1) 13-2981331			(2) 22-3373796
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC			JRCRUZ CORP.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0188 606.8901	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	2.000 EACH	8000.00000	16000.00	6700.00000	13400.00	15000.00000	30000.00
0190 606.8903	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER	5.000 EACH	12000.00000	60000.00	11600.00000	58000.00	8700.00000	43500.00
0192 606.9001	TRANSITIN BETWEEN STANDARD (NJ) CONCRETE BARRIER AND SINGLE- SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	4.000 EACH	16000.00000	64000.00	9000.00000	36000.00	6000.00000	24000.00
0194 606.9003	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)	2.000 EACH	8000.00000	16000.00	4800.00000	9600.00	6800.00000	13600.00
0196 606.9004	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (RIGHT POCKET)	4.000 EACH	8000.00000	32000.00	4800.00000	19200.00	6800.00000	27200.00
0198 607.3002	OPTIONAL CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE I WITH TOP RAIL 6 FT HIGH	105.000 LF	34.75000	3648.75	60.00000	6300.00	300.00000	31500.00
0200 607.97 08	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING FENCE	185.000 LF	150.00000	27750.00	48.00000	8880.00	210.00000	38850.00
0202 608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	5.000 CY	1200.00000	6000.00	1100.00000	5500.00	1430.00000	7150.00
0204 608.01050009	CURB RAMP AS SHOWN IN PROJECT DETAILS	3.000 EACH	12000.00000	36000.00	25000.00000	75000.00	10500.00000	31500.00
0206 608.020102	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	246.000 TON	325.00000	79950.00	425.00000	104550.00	300.00000	73800.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 11

TABULATION OF BIDS

781 CONTRACT ID : D214781 COUNTIES : Westchester
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM DISTRICT : 21

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC		(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0208 609.04 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB (AS DETAILED)	150.000	LF	70.00000	10500.00	65.00000	9750.00	90.00000	13500.00
0210 609.0401 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE VF150	277.000	LF	75.00000	20775.00	75.00000	20775.00	100.00000	27700.00
0212 609.15 RESETTING EXISTING CURB	60.000	LF	125.00000	7500.00	50.00000	3000.00	150.00000	9000.00
0214 610.1401 TOPSOIL - REUSE ON-SITE MATERIALS	467.000	CY	85.00000	39695.00	52.00000	24284.00	60.00000	28020.00
0216 610.1402 TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	397.000	CY	100.00000	39700.00	82.00000	32554.00	100.00000	39700.00
0218 610.1601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE	3569.000	SY	4.50000	16060.50	2.00000	7138.00	3.00000	10707.00
0220 610.19 WATERING VEGETATION	520.000	MGAL	74.00000	38480.00	125.00000	65000.00	120.00000	62400.00
0222 619.01 BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	3000000.00000	3000000.00	1056000.95000	1056000.95	1500000.00000	1500000.00
0224 619.0901 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	167548.000	LF	0.70000	117283.60	0.40000	67019.20	0.50000	83774.00
0226 619.110522 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS	24.000	EACH	22000.00000	528000.00	3000.00000	72000.00	12500.00000	300000.00
0228 619.1706 25 LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	1735.000	LF	10.00000	17350.00	8.00000	13880.00	60.00000	104100.00
0230 619.1717 TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 7 (PINNING AND BOX-BEAM-STIFFENING REQUIRED)	7000.000	LF	75.00000	525000.00	90.00000	630000.00	150.00000	1050000.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 12

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC		(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0232 619.1719 WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIERS	403.000 EACH	39.00000	15717.00	45.00000	18135.00	90.00000	36270.00
0234 619.1803 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	12.000 EACH	15000.00000	180000.00	7500.00000	90000.00	38000.00000	456000.00
0236 619.24 NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LUMP	1000000.00000	1000000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	500000.00000	500000.00
0238 619.26 25 WINTER PAVEMENT PATCHING	425.000 TON	600.00000	255000.00	335.00000	142375.00	200.00000	85000.00
0240 619.96 25 SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	12.000 EACH	5500.00000	66000.00	4500.00000	54000.00	13000.00000	156000.00
0242 621.04 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	162.000 EACH	600.00000	97200.00	450.00000	72900.00	750.00000	121500.00
0244 625.01 SURVEY OPERATIONS	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	225000.00000	225000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0246 627.5014 08 CUTTING PAVEMENT	225.000 LF	7.00000	1575.00	15.00000	3375.00	5.00000	1125.00
0248 633.11 CLEANING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND/OR SHOULDERS	106820.000 SY	0.96000	102547.20	0.35000	37387.00	2.00000	213640.00
0250 633.12 CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING CRACKS	LUMP	98540.00000	98540.00	100000.00000	100000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0252 633.13 CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS	190.000 LF	12.00000	2280.00	100.00000	19000.00	10.00000	1900.00
0254 633.15 REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT	71.000 SY	85.00000	6035.00	700.00000	49700.00	500.00000	35500.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 13

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC		(2) 22-3373796 JRCRUZ CORP.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0256 634.97000011 SAFETY NETTING	18424.250	SF	15.00000	276363.75	20.00000	368485.00	20.00000	368485.00
0258 635.04030225 RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	58993.000	LF	2.25000	132734.25	1.45000	85539.85	2.00000	117986.00
0260 637.11 25 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	12.000	MNTH	6200.00000	74400.00	18500.00000	222000.00	9500.00000	114000.00
0262 637.35 25 PARTNERING WORKSHOP	5000.000	DC	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00
0264 646.0603 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	12.000	EACH	90.00000	1080.00	75.00000	900.00	500.00000	6000.00
0266 646.0610 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	3.000	EACH	120.00000	360.00	55.00000	165.00	700.00000	2100.00
0268 646.0801 25 INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	36.000	EACH	95.00000	3420.00	65.00000	2340.00	750.00000	27000.00
0270 646.0802 25 INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	36.000	EACH	95.00000	3420.00	75.00000	2700.00	750.00000	27000.00
0272 646.1032 25 RESET EXISTING DELINEATORS, AND MARKERS	1.000	EACH	120.00000	120.00	65.00000	65.00	500.00000	500.00
0274 646.50 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	15.000	EACH	120.00000	1800.00	25.00000	375.00	200.00000	3000.00
0276 649.01 MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	17740.000	LF	5.00000	88700.00	1.40000	24836.00	1.25000	22175.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 14

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(0) -EST-			(1) 13-2981331			(2) 22-3373796
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC			JRCRUZ CORP.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0278 653.1010	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	744.000 QU	105.00000	78120.00	105.00000	78120.00	105.00000	78120.00
0280 655.0528 25	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATES	67.000 EACH	1550.00000	103850.00	1700.00000	113900.00	1000.00000	67000.00
0282 656.01	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	16750.000 LB	7.00000	117250.00	6.00000	100500.00	5.00000	83750.00
0284 660.61000325	REIMBURSEMENT TO VERIZON FOR FURNISHING UTILITY SERVICE	30000.000 DC	1.00000	30000.00	1.00000	30000.00	1.00000	30000.00
0286 660.61000825	REIMBURSEMENT TO CON ED FOR FURNISHING UTILITY SERVICE	30000.000 DC	1.00000	30000.00	1.00000	30000.00	1.00000	30000.00
0288 662.17000108	UTILITY HANGER SYSTEM	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	274000.00000	274000.00
0290 670.2005	GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, 4"	390.000 LF	85.00000	33150.00	75.00000	29250.00	130.00000	50700.00
0292 670.2308	GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT 3"	135.000 LF	110.00000	14850.00	125.00000	16875.00	115.00000	15525.00
0294 670.25990011	REMOVE CONDUIT	135.000 LF	9.00000	1215.00	15.00000	2025.00	50.00000	6750.00
0296 680.05010007	360 DEGREE CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTE	1.000 EACH	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0298 680.52080325	1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	675.000 LF	10.00000	6750.00	50.00000	33750.00	30.00000	20250.00

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 15

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC			(2) 22-3373796 JR CRUZ CORP.
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0300 680.54	INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	923.000 LF	32.00000	29536.00	30.00000	27690.00	40.00000	36920.00	
0302 680.72	INDUCTANCE LOOP WIRE	923.000 LF	3.80000	3507.40	1.50000	1384.50	3.50000	3230.50	
0304 685.11	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 0.51MM	560.000 LF	1.50000	840.00	1.85000	1036.00	2.25000	1260.00	
0306 685.12	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 0.51MM	2500.000 LF	1.50000	3750.00	1.85000	4625.00	2.25000	5625.00	
0308 685.14	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS - 0.51MM	1.000 EACH	225.00000	225.00	300.00000	300.00	350.00000	350.00	
0310 685.1707 25	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS	38295.000 LF	1.00000	38295.00	1.00000	38295.00	1.25000	47868.75	
0312 685.1708 25	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS	20698.000 LF	1.00000	20698.00	1.00000	20698.00	1.25000	25872.50	
0314 695.33120105	SUPPORT AND MAINTAIN EXISTING UTILITY CONDUITS AND/OR CABLES- ON STRUCTURE	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	300000.00000	300000.00	
0316 697.0203 25	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	910000.000 DC	1.00000	910000.00	1.00000	910000.00	1.00000	910000.00	
0318 698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1071.000 DC	1.00000	1071.00	1.00000	1071.00	1.00000	1071.00	

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 16

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) 13-2981331 YONKERS CONTRACTING CO INC	(2) 22-3373796 JRCRUZ CORP.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	56040.000 DC	1.00000	56040.00	1.00000	56040.00	1.00000	56040.00
0322 699.04 25	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	923600.00000	923600.00	700000.00000	700000.00	839269.43000	839269.43
0400 572.020001	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING - SHOP APPLIE	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0402 573.010001	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINT FIELD APPLIED, TOTAL REMOVAL	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	118000.00000	118000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	24,041,698.95	\$	19,911,907.00	\$	21,821,005.18
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	24,041,698.95	\$	19,911,907.00	\$	21,821,005.18

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 17

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Initial Group						
0002	201.07010004 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AND TREE TRIMMING	16.000 EACH	3235.00000	51760.00		
0004	203.02 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	6064.000 CY	171.00000	1036944.00		
0006	203.03 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	662.000 CY	136.00000	90032.00		
0008	203.24000025 SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL	1319.000 TON	140.00000	184660.00		
0010	206.03 CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	675.000 LF	116.00000	78300.00		
0012	207.22 GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE	300.000 SY	6.80000	2040.00		
0014	209.100101 MULCH - TEMPORARY	9000.000 SY	2.15000	19350.00		
0016	209.100102 SEED - TEMPORARY	1400.000 SY	2.15000	3010.00		
0018	209.1003 SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY	1400.000 SY	4.31000	6034.00		
0020	209.11000001 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SEDIMENT COLLECTION BAG	60.000 EACH	523.00000	31380.00		
0022	209.13 SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY	11270.000 LF	12.00000	135240.00		
0024	209.1702 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY	17.000 CY	538.00000	9146.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 18

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(3) 13-1994798	()	()			
			ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 209.2103	SOIL STABILIZERS, CLASS IV TYPE C	1400.000 SY	7.46000	10444.00				
0028 209.22	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	640.000 SY	38.50000	24640.00				
0030 210.3011	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE-ENCASED PIPE ACM (BV14)	190.000 LF	207.00000	39330.00				
0032 210.3211	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SUSPENDED PIPE ACM (BV14)	172.000 LF	86.00000	14792.00				
0034 210.3312	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BOND BREAKER FILLER ACM (BV14)	300.000 SF	124.00000	37200.00				
0036 210.3411	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CAULKING ACM (BV14)	45.000 LF	140.00000	6300.00				
0038 210.480201	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL	100.000 SF	70.00000	7000.00				
0040 304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	210.000 CY	203.00000	42630.00				
0042 402.000014	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	525.000 QU	105.00000	55125.00				
0044 402.000024	PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	995.000 QU	105.00000	104475.00				
0046 402.000034	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA ITEMS	888.000 QU	105.00000	93240.00				

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 19

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0048 402.018904	TRUING AND LEVELING F9, SUPERPAVE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	500.000 TON	190.00000	95000.00		
0050 402.058904	SHIM COURSE F9, HMA	400.000 TON	473.65000	189460.00		
0052 402.097304	9.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	233.000 TON	164.50000	38328.50		
0054 402.125104	12.5 F1 TOP COURSE HMA, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	9876.000 TON	120.00000	1185120.00		
0056 402.195904	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 50 SERIES COMPACTION	12615.000 TON	115.70000	1459555.50		
0058 402.197904	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	240.000 TON	137.00000	32880.00		
0060 402.2502 25	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT	25000.000 LF	4.58000	114500.00		
0062 402.376904	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 60 SERIES COMPACTION	293.000 TON	249.50000	73103.50		
0064 402.37890425	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION WINTER QUANTITY RANGE 2 (111-1100 TONS)	343.000 TON	281.00000	96383.00		
0066 402.90710208	F1 WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) OVERLAY, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	501.000 TON	461.00000	230961.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 20

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0068 407.0103	STRAIGHT TACK COAT	12000.000 GAL	7.86000	94320.00		
0070 418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	75000.000 LF	2.32000	174000.00		
0072 490.10	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	17869.000 SY	17.75000	317174.75		
0074 502.15010018	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS, NONPROFILOGRAPHED, FRICTION TYPE 1	260.000 CY	4337.00000	1127620.00		
0076 502.3101 18	FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) LIFT-OUT	1972.000 SY	169.00000	333268.00		
0078 502.32010018	DRILL AND ANCHOR DOWELS FOR FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS	192.000 EACH	83.00000	15936.00		
0080 502.3301 18	DRILL AND ANCHOR LONGITUDINAL JOINT TIES FOR FULL-DEPTH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS	105.000 EACH	82.00000	8610.00		
0082 502.9001 18	CLEAN AND FILL CRACKS AND JOINTS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PCC) PAVEMENT ASTM D 6690 TYPE IV	91000.000 LF	2.10000	191100.00		
0084 555.0105	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A	40.000 CY	1985.00000	79400.00		
0086 555.10	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS D	34.000 CY	1995.00000	67830.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 21

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0088 556.0203	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	33390.000 LB	3.20000	106848.00		
0090 557.2001	STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE -TYPE 1 FRICTION	230.000 SY	240.00000	55200.00		
0092 557.22	STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH SEPARATE WEARING SURFACE	69.000 SY	250.00000	17250.00		
0094 557.30	SIDEWALKS AND SAFETY WALKS	28.000 SY	1174.00000	32872.00		
0096 558.02	LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	200.000 SY	71.35000	14270.00		
0098 559.18960118	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	2000.000 SF	1.99000	3980.00		
0100 564.700001	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	24.000 EACH	5384.00000	129216.00		
0102 564.700002	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	30.000 EACH	7538.00000	226140.00		
0104 564.700003	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	45.000 EACH	7538.00000	339210.00		
0106 564.700004	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	10.000 EACH	9153.00000	91530.00		
0108 565.4302 15	BRIDGE BEARING RESTORATION	11.000 EACH	10769.00000	118459.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 22

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 566.31000015	WEEP TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL SLABS	8.000 EACH	283.00000	2264.00		
0112 567.60	ARMORLESS BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	349.000 LF	295.00000	102955.00		
0114 567.94000018	ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINTS FOR BRIDGES	165.000 CF	528.00000	87120.00		
0116 568.33460009	REPLACE STEEL BRIDGE RAILING POST	8.000 EACH	1555.00000	12440.00		
0118 569.01	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER FOR STRUCTURES (FULL SECTION)	45.000 LF	580.00000	26100.00		
0120 569.03	VERTICAL FACED CONCRETE PARAPET	51.000 LF	477.00000	24327.00		
0124 574.030001	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING: LOCALIZED	574.000 SF	80.75000	46350.50		
0126 580.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	28.000 CY	614.00000	17192.00		
0128 580.04	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB	480.000 SF	33.00000	15840.00		
0130 580.51030525	FULL DEPTH REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL SLAB AND REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	750.000 SF	367.00000	275250.00		
0132 582.06	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	10.000 SF	1204.00000	12040.00		
0134 585.01	STRUCTURAL LIFTING OPERATIONS - TYPE A	66.000 EACH	15991.50000	1055439.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 23

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0136 585.03	STRUCTURAL LIFTING OPERATIONS - TYPE C	19.000 EACH	16280.00000	309320.00		
0138 586.0201	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS	515.000 EACH	54.75000	28196.25		
0140 586.0301	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS WITH PULLOUT TESTS	50.000 EACH	184.00000	9200.00		
0142 587.01	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	30.000 LF	164.00000	4920.00		
0144 587.02	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND STORAGE	110.000 LF	164.00000	18040.00		
0146 587.03	INSTALLATION OF STORED BRIDGE RAILING	120.000 LF	307.00000	36840.00		
0148 587.20	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE RAIL - ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL	59.000 LF	314.00000	18526.00		
0150 589.520001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	120.000 EACH	5384.00000	646080.00		
0152 604.07210110	RESET EXISTING DRAINAGE FRAMES ON EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	70.000 EACH	1064.50000	74515.00		
0154 606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	120.000 LF	87.00000	10440.00		
0156 606.1001 25	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER)	24.000 LF	425.00000	10200.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 24

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0158 606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	1.000 EACH	1024.00000	1024.00		
0160 606.2701	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAILIN	7200.000 LF	57.00000	410400.00		
0162 606.270101	HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP CURVED)	1358.000 LF	61.00000	82838.00		
0164 606.2703	ANCHORAGE UNIT FOR HPBO (MOD.) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	17.000 EACH	3545.00000	60265.00		
0166 606.3042	SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (PRECAST)	1435.000 LF	373.00000	535255.00		
0168 606.53	RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	100.000 LF	183.00000	18300.00		
0170 606.5348	RESETTING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (NEW POSTS)	80.000 LF	103.00000	8240.00		
0172 606.57	RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	20.000 LF	55.00000	1100.00		
0174 606.71	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	8724.000 LF	8.50000	74154.00		
0176 606.73	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	144.000 LF	8.50000	1224.00		
0178 606.75	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER	1435.000 LF	51.00000	73185.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 25

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 606.7910	REMOVING AND DISPOSING ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING AND MEDIAN BARRIER	17.000 EACH	194.00000	3298.00		
0182 606.7920	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY	1.000 EACH	969.00000	969.00		
0184 606.8103 25	REMOVE AND DISPOSE GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION CORRUGATED BEAM TO BOX BEAM (ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION) INCLUDING TRANS ANCHORAG	5.000 EACH	3661.00000	18305.00		
0186 606.86	GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION CORRUGATED BEAM TO THRIE BEAM	2.000 EACH	6310.00000	12620.00		
0188 606.8901	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDERAIL TO BOX BEAM GUIDERAIL	2.000 EACH	12422.00000	24844.00		
0190 606.8903	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD.) CORR BEAM GUIDERAILING TO SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER	5.000 EACH	14428.00000	72140.00		
0192 606.9001	TRANSITIN BETWEEN STANDARD (NJ) CONCRETE BARRIER AND SINGLE- SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	4.000 EACH	8350.00000	33400.00		
0194 606.9003	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (LEFT POCKET)	2.000 EACH	4421.00000	8842.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 26

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0196 606.9004	TRANSITION - HALF SECTION AND FULL SECTION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER (RIGHT POCKET)	4.000 EACH	3992.00000	15968.00		
0198 607.3002	OPTIONAL CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE I WITH TOP RAIL 6 FT HIGH	105.000 LF	252.00000	26460.00		
0200 607.97 08	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING FENCE	185.000 LF	185.00000	34225.00		
0202 608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	5.000 CY	1344.00000	6720.00		
0204 608.01050009	CURB RAMP AS SHOWN IN PROJECT DETAILS	3.000 EACH	2404.00000	7212.00		
0206 608.020102	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	246.000 TON	211.00000	51906.00		
0208 609.04	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB (AS DETAILED)	150.000 LF	151.75000	22762.50		
0210 609.0401	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE VF150	277.000 LF	125.00000	34625.00		
0212 609.15	RESETTING EXISTING CURB	60.000 LF	73.75000	4425.00		
0214 610.1401	TOPSOIL - REUSE ON-SITE MATERIALS	467.000 CY	120.00000	56040.00		
0216 610.1402	TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	397.000 CY	120.00000	47640.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 27

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(3) 13-1994798	()	()			
			ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0218 610.1601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE	3569.000 SY	5.50000	19629.50				
0220 610.19	WATERING VEGETATION	520.000 MGAL	403.00000	209560.00				
0222 619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1273780.00000	1273780.00				
0224 619.0901	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	167548.000 LF	0.50000	83774.00				
0226 619.110522	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS	24.000 EACH	32842.00000	788208.00				
0228 619.1706 25	LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	1735.000 LF	4.85000	8414.75				
0230 619.1717	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 7 (PINNING AND BOX-BEAM-STIFFENING REQUIRED)	7000.000 LF	168.00000	1176000.00				
0232 619.1719	WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIERS	403.000 EACH	165.00000	66495.00				
0234 619.1803	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	12.000 EACH	8759.00000	105108.00				
0236 619.24	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LUMP	825059.00000	825059.00				
0238 619.26 25	WINTER PAVEMENT PATCHING	425.000 TON	420.00000	178500.00				

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 28

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798		()		()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 619.96 25	SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	12.000 EACH	12072.00000	144864.00				
0242 621.04	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	162.000 EACH	359.00000	58158.00				
0244 625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LUMP	322198.00000	322198.00				
0246 627.5014 08	CUTTING PAVEMENT	225.000 LF	8.30000	1867.50				
0248 633.11	CLEANING EXISTING PAVEMENT AND/OR SHOULDERS	106820.000 SY	4.00000	427280.00				
0250 633.12	CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING CRACKS	LUMP	197101.00000	197101.00				
0252 633.13	CLEANING, SEALING AND/OR FILLING JOINTS	190.000 LF	21.50000	4085.00				
0254 633.15	REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF LOOSE, BROKEN, OR SPALLED PCC PAVEMENT	71.000 SY	2577.00000	182967.00				
0256 634.97000011	SAFETY NETTING	18424.250 SF	6.00000	110545.50				
0258 635.04030225	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	58993.000 LF	1.50000	88489.50				
0260 637.11 25	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	12.000 MNTH	5223.00000	62676.00				
0262 637.35 25	PARTNERING WORKSHOP	5000.000 DC	1.00000	5000.00				

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 29

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(3) 13-1994798	()	()			
			ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0264 646.0603 25	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST	12.000 EACH	466.00000	5592.00				
0266 646.0610 25	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	3.000 EACH	671.00000	2013.00				
0268 646.0801 25	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	36.000 EACH	638.00000	22968.00				
0270 646.0802 25	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, DOUBLE UNIT	36.000 EACH	682.00000	24552.00				
0272 646.1032 25	RESET EXISTING DELINEATORS, AND MARKERS	1.000 EACH	423.00000	423.00				
0274 646.50 25	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	15.000 EACH	177.00000	2655.00				
0276 649.01	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	17740.000 LF	1.60000	28384.00				
0278 653.1010	PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1	744.000 QU	105.00000	78120.00				
0280 655.0528 25	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DRAINAGE GRATES	67.000 EACH	1172.00000	78524.00				
0282 656.01	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	16750.000 LB	16.00000	268000.00				
0284 660.61000325	REIMBURSEMENT TO VERIZON FOR FURNISHING UTILITY SERVICE	30000.000 DC	1.00000	30000.00				

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 30

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

		(3) 13-1994798	()	()		
		ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0286	660.61000825 REIMBURSEMENT TO CON ED FOR FURNISHING UTILITY SERVICE	30000.000 DC	1.00000	30000.00		
0288	662.17000108 UTILITY HANGER SYSTEM	LUMP	27672.00000	27672.00		
0290	670.2005 GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT, 4"	390.000 LF	106.00000	41340.00		
0292	670.2308 GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT 3"	135.000 LF	100.00000	13500.00		
0294	670.25990011 REMOVE CONDUIT	135.000 LF	38.00000	5130.00		
0296	680.05010007 360 DEGREE CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTE	1.000 EACH	41728.00000	41728.00		
0298	680.52080325 1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC	675.000 LF	30.00000	20250.00		
0300	680.54 INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION	923.000 LF	39.00000	35997.00		
0302	680.72 INDUCTANCE LOOP WIRE	923.000 LF	3.25000	2999.75		
0304	685.11 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 0.51MM	560.000 LF	2.00000	1120.00		
0306	685.12 YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 0.51MM	2500.000 LF	2.00000	5000.00		

NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY

DATE : 05/07/21

PAGE : 31

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 781
 LETTING DATE : 05/05/21 11:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : D214781
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : Westchester

			(3) 13-1994798	()	()			
			ELQ INDUSTRIES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0308 685.14	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS - 0.51MM	1.000 EACH	323.00000	323.00				
0310 685.1707 25	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS	38295.000 LF	1.10000	42124.50				
0312 685.1708 25	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH X 20 MILS	20698.000 LF	1.10000	22767.80				
0314 695.33120105	SUPPORT AND MAINTAIN EXISTING UTILITY CONDUITS AND/OR CABLES- ON STRUCTURE	LUMP	49620.00000	49620.00				
0316 697.0203 25	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	910000.000 DC	1.00000	910000.00				
0318 698.04	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1071.000 DC	1.00000	1071.00				
0320 698.05	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	56040.000 DC	1.00000	56040.00				
0322 699.04 25	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	873000.00000	873000.00				
0400 572.020001	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING - SHOP APPLIE	LUMP	53843.00000	53843.00				
0402 573.010001	STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINT FIELD APPLIED, TOTAL REMOVAL	LUMP	123625.00000	123625.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	22,972,720.30	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	22,972,720.30	\$	0.00	\$	